authorized and empowered to enter into a contract, without public letting, for repaving 
with granite block on a concrete foundation the roadway of Chambers street, Bor-
ough of Manhattan, from the intersection of West Broadway to a point 75 feet east-
erly therefrom, at an estimated cost not to exceed two thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($2,250). 

The Vice-Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree with said 
resolution. 

Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote: 
Affirmative—Aldermen Atwell, Beckerman, Bostwick, Braunstein, Burke, Calman, 

CaF,sidy, Curley, Dempsey, Diemer, Donnelly, Dunn, Falconer, Farley, Ferguson,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400), the proceeds whereof 
to he'used by the Sheriff of Queens County for the purpose of replenishing the 
budgetary account for 1918, entitled "Code No. 3567, Contract or Open Order Service, 
for Transportation, Carfare." 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, EDWARD V.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Register of the County of Bronx, for the purpose of meeting 
existing liabilities and to be credited to budgetary accounts for 1918, as follows: 
Code No. 3272 Supplies $100 00 
Code No. 3273 Equipment  	25 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of sixty-nine thousand three hundred dollars ($69,300), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Correction for the purpose of provid-
ing for deficiencies in various appropriations for the year 1918, as follows : 
Code No. 2656 Forage and Veterinary Supplies 	  $2,000 00 
Code No. 2657 Fuel Supplies  	10,000 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of thirty-three thousand two hundred and forty-five dollars ($33,245), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the purpose 
of covering expenses of dredging the slips adjacent to fifteen dumping boards in 
the Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx. All obligations contracted for hereunder

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of thirty-one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four dollars ($31,874), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for 
the purpose of purchasing fuel for consumption in the public works and buildings 
within his jurisdiction during the remainder of the year 1918. All obligations con-

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of sixteen thousand four hundred and sixty-three dollars ($16,463), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the purpose of 
repairing a floating dredge (known as the "Grabit"). All obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

FRANCIS P.

[...]

ALFRED K SMITH, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir—I respectfully request that your Honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 188, subdivision 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an issue of 
special revenue bonds to the amount of sixteen thousand four hundred sixty-three 
dollars ($16,463), for repairing a floating dredge, known as the "Grabit," which 
formerly was part of the plant owned by Dailey and Ivins, who abandoned their con-
tract with the City for the final disposition of ashes, street sweepings and rubbish on 
March 2, 1918.